ASPI-0412FS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
•  Mobile phones
•  MP3, MP4 and other portable / communication products
•  Digital cameras.

Operating Temperature & Humidity :
Storage Temperature & Humidity:
-30°C to +100°C, 5% to 85% RH
-20°C to +60°C, 5% to 85% RH
•  Small size and low profile: 1.2mm max
•  Small DCR and high rated current
•  High reliability to mechanical strength
•  Shielded by magnetic powder molding
•  Suitable for RoHS compliant Reflow
Part Number Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current Marking
Units μH ± 20% mΩ ± 20% A A -
Symbol L DCR Isat* Irms* -
ASPI-0412FS-2R2M 2.2 70 1.80 1.65 2R2
ASPI-0412FS-3R3M 3.3 100 1.55 1.40 3R3
ASPI-0412FS-4R7M 4.7 130 1.20 1.15 4R7
ASPI-0412FS-6R8M 6.8 180 1.05 0.95 6R8
ASPI-0412FS-100M 10 240 0.85 0.90 100
ASPI-0412FS-220M 22 550 0.60 0.55 220
*The rated current is subject to change depending upon the temperature cooling condition.
                 ASPI-0412FS -            -
Inductance Code
Please refer to the